## APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS

## IFUS MEMBERSHIP AND IFUS MEMBER FIRM

Enclosed are application forms which must be completed by individuals or firms seeking to become IFUS Members or IFUS Member Firms of ICE Futures U.S., Inc. ("Exchange"). Completed applications may be emailed to <a href="mailto:ICEFuturesUSMembership@ice.com">ICEFuturesUSMembership@ice.com</a> or mailed with the requisite application fee(s) to:

ICE Futures U.S., Inc. Attn: Member Services 1345 Avenue of the Americas, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10105

## IFUS MEMBER

In order to receive IFUS Member privileges, the applicant must complete and return the enclosed IFUS Member Application - IM01. There is a \$250.00 processing fee for each applicant.

The Member Services Department conducts a background investigation of all applicants. The Exchange must be satisfied that the character of a prospective member meet the high standards set by the Exchange.

The Exchange, as it deems necessary and appropriate, may request additional information regarding an applicant.

## IFUS MEMBER FIRM

In order to receive IFUS Member Firm privileges, a qualifying individual from the applicant firm must execute the Application to Receive IFUS Member Firm Privileges - IC01 on behalf of the firm. This qualifying individual must: (i) be a general partner, director, officer, member, executive employee or manager of the applicant firm; (ii) be a full-time employee of such applicant firm or an affiliated firm thereof; and (iii) exercise authority over the affairs of the applicant firm directly related to the firm's activities on the Exchange. There is a \$250.00 processing fee for each applicant firm.

The Exchange, as it deems necessary and appropriate, may request additional information regarding an applicant firm.

Any questions concerning the application process to become an IFUS Member or an IFUS Member Firm should be directed to IFUS Membership Department at (212)748-4166 or ICEFuturesUSMembership@ice.com.